97
Gas Discharge Tubes
GDT陶瓷氣體放電管
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
98
Surface Mount 2-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) UN1206 Series
 Non-Radioactive
 RoHS compliant

Resistance
Maximum
Capacitanc
e
Arc
Voltage
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Discharge
Voltage
@100V/S @100V/μs @1KV/μs @1MHz @1A @8/20μs
±5 times @10/700μs
UN1206-150ASMD 150V±30% 600V 700V 1 GΩ
(at 50V DC) 0.5pF ~15V 0.5KA 4KV
UN1206-200ASMD 200V±30% 600V 750V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 0.5pF ~15V 0.5KA 4KV
UN1206-230ASMD 230V±30% 700V 800V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 0.5pF ~15V 0.5KA 4KV
UN1206-300ASMD 300V±30% 750V 850V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 0.5pF ~15V 0.5KA 4KV
UN1206-350ASMD 350V±30% 800V 900V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 0.5pF ~15V 0.5KA 4KV
UN1206-400ASMD 400V±30% 950V 1050V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 0.5pF ~15V 0.5KA 4KV
UN1206-420ASMD 420V±30% 950V 1050V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 0.5pF ~15V 0.5KA 4KV
UN1206-470ASMD 470V±30% 1100V 1200V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 0.5pF ~15V 0.5KA 4KV
Notes:
1). Terms in accordance with ITU-T K.12 and GB/T 9043-2008
2). At delivery AQL 0.65 levelⅡ, DIN ISO 2859

Resistance
Maximum
Capacitanc
e
Arc
Voltage
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Discharge
Voltage
@100V/S @100V/μs @1KV/μs @1MHz @1A @8/20μs
±5 times @10/700μs
UN1210-150BSMD 150V±20% 500V 600V 1 GΩ
(at 50V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 1 KA 8KV
UN1210-200BSMD 200V±20% 500V 700V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 1 KA 8KV
UN1210-230BSMD 230V±20% 600V 700V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 1 KA 8KV
UN1210-300BSMD 300V±20% 700V 800V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 1 KA 8KV
UN1210-350BSMD 350V±20% 800V 900V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 1 KA 8KV
UN1210-400BSMD 400V±20% 800V 950V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 1 KA 8KV
UN1210-420BSMD 420V±20% 800V 950V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 1 KA 8KV
UN1210-470BSMD 470V±20% 900V 1000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 1 KA 8KV
Notes:
1). Terms in accordance with ITU-T K.12 and GB/T 9043-2008
2). At delivery AQL 0.65 levelⅡ, DIN ISO 2859

Voltage
Maximum Impulse
Spark-over Voltage Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Arc
Voltage
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
@100V/S @100V/μs @1KV/μs @1MHz @1A @8/20μs
±5 times
UN1812-90CSMD 90V±20% 600V 700V 1 GΩ
(at 50V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 2 KA
UN1812-150CSMD 150V±20% 600V 700V 1 GΩ
(at 50V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 2 KA
UN1812-200CSMD 200V±20% 600V 750V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 2 KA
UN1812-230CSMD 230V±20% 600V 750V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 2 KA
UN1812-300CSMD 300V±20% 800V 900V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 2 KA
UN1812-350CSMD 350V±20% 800V 900V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 2 KA
UN1812-400CSMD 400V±20% 900V 1000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 2 KA
UN1812-470CSMD 470V±20% 900V 1000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 2 KA
UN1812-600CSMD 600V±20% 1100V 1200V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 2 KA
Notes:
1). Terms in accordance with ITU-T K.12 and GB/T 9043-2008
2). At delivery AQL 0.65 levelⅡ, DIN ISO 2859

Nominal
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
@100V/S @100V/μs @1KV/μs @1MHz @1A @8/20μs
±5 times
@8/20μs
1 time
@50Hz
1 Sec
10 times
@10/1000μs
300 times
UN2E5-90LSMD 90V±20% 500V 650V 1 GΩ
(at 50V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E5-150LSMD 150V±20% 500V 650V 1 GΩ
(at 50V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E5-200LSMD 200V±20% 500V 650V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E5-230LSMD 230V±20% 600V 700V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E5-300LSMD 300V±20% 700V 800V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E5-350LSMD 350V±20% 700V 800V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E5-400LSMD 400V±20% 800V 950V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E5-470LSMD 470V±20% 900V 1000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E5-600LSMD 600V±20% 1100V 1200V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
Notes:
1). Terms in accordance with ITU-T K.12 and GB/T 9043-2008
2). At delivery AQL 0.65 levelⅡ, DIN ISO 2859

Nominal
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
@100V/S @100V/μs @1KV/μs @1MHz @1A @8/20μs
±5 times
@8/20μs
1 time
@50Hz
1 Sec
10 times
@10/1000μs
300 times
UN2E6-75LSMD 75V±20% 500V 650V 1 GΩ
(at 25V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E6-90LSMD 90V±20% 500V 650V 1 GΩ
(at 50V DC) 1.0pF ~15V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E6-150LSMD 150V±20% 500V 650V 1 GΩ
(at 50V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E6-230LSMD 230V±20% 600V 700V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E6-300LSMD 300V±20% 700V 800V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E6-350LSMD 350V±20% 700V 800V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E6-400LSMD 400V±20% 800V 900V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E6-470LSMD 470V±20% 900V 1000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
UN2E6-600LSMD 600V±20% 1100V 1200V 1 GΩ
(at 100V DC) 1.0pF ~20V 5KA 10KA 5A 100A
Notes:
1). Terms in accordance with ITU-T K.12 and GB/T 9043-2008
2). At delivery AQL 0.65 levelⅡ, DIN ISO 2859

Arc
Voltage
Service Life
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Max Impulse
Discharge
Current
@100V/S @100V/μs @1KV/μs @1MHz @1A @8/20μs
±5 times
@8/20μs
1 time
UN2E5-1000DL
UN2E5-1000D 1000V±20% 1500V 1600V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 2.5KA 5KA
UN2E5-1600DL
UN2E5-1600D 1600V±20% 2200V 2400V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 2.5KA 5KA
UN2E5-2000DL
UN2E5-2000D 2000V±20% 3000V 3500V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 2.5KA 5KA
UN2E5-2500DL
UN2E5-2500D 2500V±20% 3800V 4000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 2.5KA 5KA
UN2E5-2700DL
UN2E5-2700D 2700V±20% 3800V 4000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 2.5KA 5KA
UN2E5-3000DL
UN2E5-3000D 3000V±20% 4300V 4500V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 2.5KA 5KA
UN2E5-3500DL
UN2E5-3500D 3500V±20% 4800V 5000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 2.5KA 5KA
Notes:
1). Terms in accordance with ITU-T K.12 and GB/T 9043-2008
2). At delivery AQL 0.65 levelⅡ, DIN ISO 2859

Arc
Voltage
Service Life
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Max Impulse
Discharge
Current
@100V/S @100V/μs @1KV/μs @1MHz @1A @8/20μs
±5 times
@8/20μs
1 time
UN2E8-1000LL
UN2E8-1000L 1000V±20% 1500V 1600V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2E8-1600LL
UN2E8-1600L 1600V±20% 2200V 2400V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2E8-2000LL
UN2E8-2000L 2000V±20% 3000V 3500V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2E8-2500LL
UN2E8-2500L 2500V±20% 3800V 4000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2E8-2700LL
UN2E8-2700L 2700V±20% 3800V 4000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2E8-3000LL
UN2E8-3000L 3000V±20% 4300V 4500V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2E8-3500LL
UN2E8-3500L 3500V±20% 4800V 5000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2H8-4000LL
UN2H8-4000L 4000V±20% 5400V 5600V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2H8-4500LL
UN2H8-4500L 4500V±20% 5800V 6000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2H8-5000LL
UN2H8-5000L 5000V±20% 6000V 6500V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2H8-5500LL
UN2H8-5500L 5500V±20% 6500V 7000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
UN2H8-6000LL
UN2H8-6000L 6000V±20% 7500V 8000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.0pF ~25V 5KA 10KA
Notes:
1). Terms in accordance with ITU-T K.12 and GB/T 9043-2008
2). At delivery AQL 0.65 levelⅡ, DIN ISO 2859

Alternating
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
@100V/S @100V/μs @1KV/μs @1MHz @1A @8/20μs
±5 times
@8/20μs
1 time
@50Hz
1 Sec
10 times
@10/1000μs
300 times
UN3E6-75MM
UN3E6-75M 75V±20% 500V 600V 1 GΩ
(at 25V) 1.5pF ~15V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
UN3E6-90MM
UN3E6-90M 90V±20% 500V 600V 1 GΩ
(at 50V) 1.5pF ~15V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
UN3E6-150MM
UN3E6-150M 150V±20% 500V 600V 1 GΩ
(at 50V) 1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
UN3E6-230MM
UN3E6-230M 230V±20% 600V 700V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
UN3E6-250MM
UN3E6-250M 250V±20% 600V 700V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
UN3E6-300MM
UN3E6-300M 300V±20% 800V 900V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
UN3E6-350MM
UN3E6-350M 350V±20% 800V 900V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
UN3E6-420MM
UN3E6-420M 420V±20% 900V 1000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
UN3E6-470MM
UN3E6-470M 470V±20% 900V 1000V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
UN3E6-600MM
UN3E6-600M 600V±20% 1100V 1200V 1 GΩ
(at 100V) 1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
Notes:
1). Terms in accordance with ITU-T K.12 and GB/T 9043-2008
2). At delivery AQL 0.65 levelⅡ, DIN ISO 2859